504166264 01/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4212941

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AZEVAN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	01/02/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Institutes of Health (NIH), U.S. Dept. of Health and Human Services (DHHS), U.S. Government
Street Address:	NIH Division of Extramural Inventions and Technology Resources (DEITR)
Internal Address:	6705 Rockledge Drive, Suite 310, MSC 7980
City:	Bethesda
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20892-7980

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	11442788		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)480-0272

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: edison@nih.gov **Correspondent Name:** DIRECTOR, DEITR

Address Line 1: NIH, 6705 ROCKLEDGE DRIVE, SUITE 310

Address Line 2: MSC 7980

Address Line 4: BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20892-7980

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DIRECTOR, DEITR, NIH SIGNATURE: /Director, DEITR, NIH/ **DATE SIGNED:** 01/06/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=3823401-11442788#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041273 FRAME: 0157

504166264

License to the United States Government

RECORDED: 01/06/2017

Sign and submit the executed document to the appropriate fund-	ing agency (e.g.:	upinad in (Cdison)	k.	
brvention Time: .betai.actamyi Vaaobressia Via	Antagonist	** ***********************************		
inventor(s): Gery A. Koppel, sed D. Reindel, Ch			obert 7. Br	ins, Jr.,
Marvin J. Willer				
U.S. Filing/Issue Date: 05/30/2006				
Patent or Application Serial No.: 11/442,798		s ·		
Grant/Contract Number(s): <u>841 BD037290, 842 BD037</u>	7290			
Foreign Applications filed/intended in (countries):				
The invention identified above is a Subject Invention under at 37 CFR 401.14, FAR 52.227-11 or FAR 52.227-12 (if identified grant or contract award from the United States. The nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-United States the invention described in any patent continuations in part, and in any and all patents and recontinuations in part, and in any and all patents and recontinuations that are applicable to the award. The Government is horeby granted an irrevocable powersplication.	applicable) whence the Government. The license to place the application as the above.	ich are include. This document rectice or have nd in any and : I thereon throug identified grant/	d among the to this confirmator practiced for a all divisions, co photal the world, contract award	oms of the above y of: If on behalf of the Continuations, and ; and and the laws ark
Signed this 2000 day of 77.	ing Salahating Geo	,20 /*7 ,		1 Colombia
34 1404 G. Simory				and the state of t
(Institutional Business Official) Tric でそつ		Signatura)		
or asevan pharmaceuticals, inc. (Grantes-Contractor Organization)			·····	**************************************
^K 115 Research Drive Bethlehem, PA 18015 (Summess Address)				

PATENT REEL: 041273 FRAME: 0158